SK-Pack CenterLock

rose & plastic

protective packaging pioneers

Plastic Tube Container SK-Pack

CenterLock

Protective packaging tubes with Center-Lock
closure technology - ideal for steep taper tool
holders SK 40 and SK 50

Material
—> Polyethylene (PE)

—> Polyethylene made from 100% recycled plastic (rPE)

—> Polyethylene (PE) made from Bio-HDPE based on sugarcane

Product Range
—> PE natural or in various attractive standard colors
—> also available made from 100% recycled plastic

—> also available made from Bio-HDPE based on sugarcane
—> outer parts and inner parts are packed separately in
individual cartons

AVAILABLE FROM

&
RECYCLED _ BIO
PLASTIC PLASTIC

Product features SK-Pack CenterLock

9
9
9

v

VAR AR AR 2

simple handling due to "Center-Lock closure technology"
efficient packaging - fast & easy loading and unpacking

highly secure closure, but with minimal force in opening and
closing the pack

perfect protection by optimized product design and sturdy,
impact resistant Polyethylene

variable length adjustment

dimpled surface structure assists in providing a "non-slip"
feature for stacking and storage

durable and reusable
taper shank is safely locked in the packaging
embossing of customer brandings possible

sturdy, oil, and moisture resistant

rose plastic USA, LLLP- +1 724 938 8530 - info@rose-plastic.us - www.rose-plastic.us - 24.06.2025


https://www.rose-plastic.de/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-recycled-material
https://www.rose-plastic.de/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-sugarcane
https://www.rose-plastic.de/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-recycled-material
https://www.rose-plastic.de/en/company/sustainability/plastic-packaging-made-from-sugarcane

SK-Pack CenterLock

rose & plastic

protective packaging pioneers

Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 40

Article

SKCL 40/2 1
SKCL 40110/2 A
SKCL 40180/2 A
SKCL 40 250/2 A
SKCL 40 320/2 A

Description

base w/ dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface

cover w/dimpled surface

Suitable for

tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40
tool holder SK 40

Inner length

4.331in
7.087in
9.843in
12.598in

For tool length (w/o cone)
0in

1.575 - 3.937in
4.331-6.693in

7.087 - 9.449in

9.843 -12.205in

Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 50

Article

SKCL 50/21
SKCL 50 110/2 A
SKCL50180/2 A
SKCL 50 250/2 A
SKCL 50 320/2 A

Description

base w/ dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface
cover w/dimpled surface

cover w/dimpled surface

Suitable for

tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50
tool holder SK 50

Inner length

4.331in
7.087in
9.843in
12.598in

For tool length (w/o cone)
0in

1.575 - 3.937in
4.331-6.693in

7.087 - 9.449in

9.843 -12.205in

rose plastic USA, LLLP- +1 724 938 8530 - info@rose-plastic.us - www.rose-plastic.us - 24.06.2025

Packaging Unit
105

150

90

73

50

Packaging Unit
40
60
40
28
20



	Plastic Tube Container SK-Pack CenterLock
	Material
	Product Range
	Product features SK-Pack CenterLock

	SK-Pack CenterLock
	Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 40
	Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 50


