# **SK-Pack CenterLock**











## Plastic Tube Container SK-Pack CenterLock

Protective packaging tubes with Center-Lock closure technology - ideal for steep taper tool holders SK 40 and SK 50

#### Material

- → Polyethylene (PE)
- → Polyethylene made from 100% recycled plastic (rPE)
- → Polyethylene (PE) made from <u>Bio-HDPE</u> based on sugarcane

#### **Product Range**

- → PE natural or in various attractive standard colors
- → also available made from 100% recycled plastic
- → also available made from <u>Bio-HDPE</u> based on sugarcane
- → outer parts and inner parts are packed separately in individual cartons

#### Product features SK-Pack CenterLock

- → simple handling due to "Center-Lock closure technology"
- → efficient packaging fast & easy loading and unpacking
- → highly secure closure, but with minimal force in opening and closing the pack
- → perfect protection by optimized product design and sturdy, impact resistant Polyethylene
- → variable length adjustment
- dimpled surface structure assists in providing a "non-slip" feature for stacking and storage
- → durable and reusable
- → taper shank is safely locked in the packaging
- → embossing of customer brandings possible
- → sturdy, oil, and moisture resistant

### Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 40

Article	Description	Suitable for	Inner length	For tool length (w/o cone)	Packaging Unit
SKCL 40/2 I	base w/ dimpled surface	tool holder SK 40		0 in	105
SKCL 40 110/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 40	4.331in	1.575 - 3.937in	150
SKCL 40 180/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 40	7.087in	4.331 - 6.693in	90
SKCL 40 250/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 40	9.843in	7.087 - 9.449in	73
SKCL 40 320/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 40	12.598in	9.843 - 12.205in	50

## Product Range: SK-Pack CenterLock / SK-Pack CenterLock SK 50

Article	Description	Suitable for	Inner length	For tool length (w/o cone)	Packaging Unit
SKCL 50/2 I	base w/ dimpled surface	tool holder SK 50		0 in	40
SKCL 50 110/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 50	4.331in	1.575 - 3.937in	60
SKCL 50 180/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 50	7.087in	4.331 - 6.693in	40
SKCL 50 250/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 50	9.843in	7.087 - 9.449in	28
SKCL 50 320/2 A	cover w/dimpled surface	tool holder SK 50	12.598in	9.843 - 12.205in	20